Associated Factors in Obstetric Mothers Undergone Spinal Anesthesia for Cesarean Section 
from February 1–June 30, 2018.

Methods and materials: Institutional based cross-sectional study design conducted in 
Dilchora Hospital and Sabian Primary Hospital from February 1–June 30, 2018. Three 
hundred ninety one (391) obstetric mothers was systematically selected every two other 
patient interval. The data was collect from both patient chart review and interview using 
structured checklist.  

Results: 85/391 (21.7%) obstetric mothers present with headache characteristic of post-